
    
    
    
  

American Belgian Malinois Club   
Agility Trial Information   

 May 17-19, 2024
Horizons Edge Sports Campus 

325 Cornerstone Lane 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802 

         
 
                                              

Judge 
                                                                

Trial Secretary 
 

                                    
 

 

Brian Brane #26635 
                                       

Gretchen Mason, 540-222-2169 
                                                       

                                                                                     
gretchen@everythingcorgis.com 

            
www.awesomedogsagility.com 

 
          RUN ORDER 
 

Friday (tall to small) Saturday (small to tall) Sunday (tall to small)
 

FAST (all levels/combined), 
Premier STD, E/M STD, T2B, 

E/M JWW, Premier JWW 

 
Premier JWW, Ex/M JWW, 

T2B, Ex/M STD, Open STD, 
Novice STD, Open JWW, 

Novice JWW 

 

 

 
 

Proposed Walks will be as follows (subject to change) 

Excellent/Master - Walk/Run 4"- 16”, Walk/Run 20"-24C". 
T2B: Friday - Walk/Run * Saturday & Sunday - Walk/Walk/Run 

FAST (combined): Walk/Walk/Run 
All other classes will walk together and then run. 

Lunch will be at judge's discretion 
  

 

 
START TIME

  

Friday: First walk 8:00am - Judging begins at 8:15am 
 

Saturday and Sunday: First walk 7:45am - Judging begins at 8:00am 
 

 

  
 

MOVE-UPS  

The deadline for move-ups for the first day your dog is entered is 6pm May 13, 2024. Day to day move-ups must be 
received within ½ hour after the last class of the day and must be in writing at the site. NO emails, faxes or phone calls. 

 
 

 
MEASURING 

There will not be a VMO at this trial. The judge of record will need to measure all dogs that do not have a valid height card 
if over 2 yrs old, or a temporary measurement if under 2 yrs old prior to the first 

 

run for the dog that day per Chapter 2, 
Section 5 

 

of

 

the

  

AKC Regulations

 

for

 

Agility

 

Trials

 

and

 

Agility

 

Course

 

Test (ACT). 
 

 

 

COURSE MAPS 
Course maps will be posted to the website (www.awesomedogsagility.com) before the trial each morning. Every effort will 

be made to get them posted as early as possible. The maps will also be posted at the trial site.

 

  

 

E/M JWW, T2B, E/M STD, 
Open STD, Novice STD, 

Open JWW, Novice JWW 

Gretchen Behan



 

 

LEASHES 
Dogs must be on leash at all times except when at the practice jump or when competing in the ring. No flexi-leads 

in the building or within 50 ft of the building.  
 

RESULTS AND RIBBONS 
Results will be available in a 3-ring binder for each day. Ribbons are self-serve. Results will also be emailed to each exhibitor. 

 

HOSPITALITY 
The facility has a very nice snack bar and they will have wraps, salads and healthy options. The facility also has a NO 

OUTSIDE FOOD policy. Dog treats and a small cooler are acceptable. Discreet food is not going to be an issue but please 
don’t come waltzing in with a big McDonald’s bag. 

 

CRATING 
We have a HUGE space for crating. 

 

TARPS UNDER your crates are REQUIRED.  
 

 

POTTY 
There is a large grassy area beside the building. There will be trash bags for poop on stakes. Please don’t place poop bags in 

the facility trash cans. Please try not to let your dog pee on the landscaping around the building. 

 

VOLUNTEERING 
There will be a volunteer coordinator each day. We all know trials can’t run without the many volunteers. Please sign up to 

work at the trial. Your help is very much appreciated! 
 

 
 

DIRECTIONS TO SITE

 

 
From North or South: Interstate 81, Exit 251 Linville, VA. Left on US-11 south. Follow US-11 S to  

Cornerstone Lane (0.9 miles).  
 

From East: I-64 west to Staunton, then I-81 North to Exit 251 Linville, VA. Left on US-11 south.  
Follow US-11 S to Cornerstone Lane (0.9 miles). 

 

 

  
 

VETERINARIAN ON CALL 

 

Shenandoah Valley Regional Veterinary Services 

 

Verona Shopping Center Lee Highway (U.S. Route 11) 

 

Verona, VA 24482 

 

540-248-1051 

  
 

 
 

 

Gretchen Behan

Gretchen Behan



   

  

 

 

Class Counts pending move-ups. 
This is NOT the class order. Please see above for class running order. 

 
 WALKS: Excellent/Master - Walk/Run 4"- 16”, Walk/Run 20"-24C".  

T2B: Friday - Walk/Run * Saturday & Sunday - Walk/Walk/Run 
FAST (combined): Walk/Walk/Run 

All other classes will walk together and then run. 

5/17/2024

Standard

JWW

Premier

Master/Excellent

Total for Standard

30

4

Premier

Master/Excellent
Total for JWW

American Belgian Malinois Club

5/17/24 - 5/19/24

87

Time 2 Beat

0

117

8

FAST

1

2

12

1

8

26

4

16

4

89

10

15

0

115

20

8

Novice

Master/Excellent

Open

8

1

20

24

19

10

2

24C

Total for FAST

29

12

4

1

28

39

5/18/2024

Standard

9

2

4

12

5

39

16

Total toward limit

11

2

0

15

16

6

49

20

8

4

4

20
18

3

JWW

24

8

4

10

1

12

24C

32

Master/Excellent

Open

Novice

Total for Standard

24

4

62

0

8

4

1

12

16

0

40

333

4

2

12

9

0

16

20

1

Novice

Premier

Master/Excellent

Open

10

1

3

Time 2 Beat

15

24

16

0

Total for JWW

91

24C

5

11

7

5/19/2024

Standard

1

10

20

4

23

0

2

Total runs

JWW

15

2

124

24

11

2

0

1

24C

Total toward limit

7

8

0

15

333

3

35

Time 2 Beat

9

0

1

Novice

Master/Excellent

Open

Novice

Total for Standard

94

2

2

3

19

0

12

11

4

Master/Excellent

Open

1

Total for JWW

17

0

12

0

157

10

2

16

1

12

0

Total toward limit

1

8

4

18

62

0

4

20

343

1

10

17

2

4

35

4

12

0

24

1

91

2

4

6

13

23

9

24C

21

12

121

9

16

16

2

1

8

2

4

91

13

48

7

1

9

2

117

13

5

0

0

300

16

62

20

0

0

21

20

3

Total runs

12

4

12

1

1

2

8

0

24

38

5

0

2

7

4

1

1

5

4

28

24C

1

1

16

14

8

343

8

12

2

12

8

9

2

1

16

63

1

2

3

1

20

8

4

4

0

10

24

Total runs

23

16

0

12

21

15

24

18

3

1

1

4

11

12

4

7

24C

19

20

16

23

33

0

16

300

4

3

2

6

24

16

12

21

14

20

43

34

2

24C

4

6

5

2

20

25

22

43

24

0

15

0

2

4

2

24C

24

12

21

2

0

0

24C

2

1



 
 
 
 

 

American Belgian Malinois Club 
2024 National Specialty  

 ABMC 2024 Na onal Specialty 
h ps://malinoisclub.com/abmc2024/ 

 Visit the ABMC Na onal Specialty Store for 
Prepaid Catalogs & Catalog Adver sing, Honor & Rescue Parade, 

 Rent-a-Ring, Banquet Tickets 

 

 

National/Regional Conformation, Obedience and Rally 
Show Secretary: Rhonda Toren 

Premium Link: Clantyre Show Secretary Services 

 

Agility 
Trial Secretary: Gretchen Mason 

Premium Link: Awesome Dogs Agility Secretary Services 

 

Scentwork 
Trial Secretary: Rhonda Toren 

Premium Link: Clantyre Show Secretary Services 

 

Tracking & Herding 
Trial Secretary: Rachael Toren 

Premium Link: Clantyre Show Secretary Services 

IMPORTANT! 

 

There are four premiums for this event 

Events Schedule 
Events are special es unless otherwise indicated 

  
 

Friday, May 17 ................................................................................................. 
 
Tracking 

 
All-Breed, Malinois preferred, Oatlands Planta on 

 
 

 
The following events are held at Horizons Edge Sports Campus 

  
 

Friday-Sunday, May 17-19 ........................................................................... 
 
AKC Agility 

 
All-Breed, Malinois preferred

 
 

       Rescue Parade (Saturday, a er Agility Trial) 

  
 

Sunday, May 19 ................................................................................... 

 

Welcome Buffet 

 

Monday, May 20 ........... Regional Specialty & 4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Compe on 

 

 

Monday, May 20 .................................................................................................... Rally 

 

 

Tuesday, May 21 ......................................................... 

 

Na onal Specialty Sweepstakes 

 

 

Tuesday, May 21 .......................................................................................... 

 

Obedience 

 

Wednesday, May 22 .............................................................. 

 

AKC Scent Work (2 trials) 

 
(All-Breed, Malinois preferred) 

 
 

Wednesday, May 22 ................................................. ABMC Annual Mee ng (7:00 PM) 

 

Thursday, May 23 ...................................... 

 

Na onal Specialty, Junior Showmanship &

  

 
                              4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Compe on 

 
 

  

Honor Parade (before BOB) 

 
  

Banquet 

 

 

Friday-Sunday, May 24-26 ................................................... 

 

AKC Herding Trials & Tests 

 

(Friday/Saturday: All-Breed, Malinois preferred, Sunday: Malinois only) 
Caisson Farms, Catle , VA 

   
 
 

Belgian Malinois High in Trial and High Combined Award 
On Sunday only, ABMC will award a rosette for High In Trial Malinois and 

High Combined Malinois for both the Regular classes and Preferred classes. HIT 
will ne calculated by Double Q and then fastest yps by those dogs in the 

Master Classes. High Combined will be calculated as follows: only scores of 100 
in Standard and JWW will count. Novice dogs will be given 1 point per 

qualifyling run, Open dogs will be given 1.5 pointsm and Master/Excellent 
dogs will be given 2 points. An extra point will be given to any dog who 

qualifies in both runs. a tie will be broken by fastes yps. 

http://www.clantyre.net/secserv/index.html
http://www.clantyre.net/secserv/index.html
http://www.clantyre.net/secserv/index.html
https://www.awesomedogsagility.com/
Gretchen Behan

Gretchen Behan


