# American Belgian Malinois Club



**Agility Trial Information** 

May 17-19, 2024 Horizons Edge Sports Campus 325 Cornerstone Lane Harrisonburg, VA 22802



Judge
Brian Brane #26635

Trial Secretary
Gretchen Mason, 540-222-2169
gretchen@everythingcorgis.com
www.awesomedogsagility.com

# **RUN ORDER**

Friday (tall to small)	Saturday (small to tall)	Sunday (tall to small)
FAST (all levels/combined), Premier STD, E/M STD, T2B, E/M JWW, Premier JWW	Premier JWW, Ex/M JWW, T2B, Ex/M STD, Open STD, Novice STD, Open JWW, Novice JWW	E/M JWW, T2B, E/M STD, Open STD, Novice STD, Open JWW, Novice JWW

# Proposed Walks will be as follows (subject to change)

Excellent/Master - Walk/Run 4"- 16", Walk/Run 20"-24C".

T2B: Friday - Walk/Run \* Saturday & Sunday - Walk/Walk/Run

FAST (combined): Walk/Walk/Run

All other classes will walk together and then run.

Lunch will be at judge's discretion

#### **START TIME**

Friday: First walk 8:00am - Judging begins at 8:15am Saturday and Sunday: First walk 7:45am - Judging begins at 8:00am

## **MOVE-UPS**

The deadline for move-ups for the first day your dog is entered is 6pm May 13, 2024. Day to day move-ups must be received within ½ hour after the last class of the day and must be in writing at the site. NO emails, faxes or phone calls.

## **MEASURING**

There will not be a VMO at this trial. The judge of record will need to measure all dogs that do not have a valid height card if over 2 yrs old, or a temporary measurement if under 2 yrs old prior to the first run for the dog that day per Chapter 2, Section 5 of the AKC Regulations for Agility Trials and Agility Course Test (ACT).

#### **COURSE MAPS**

Course maps will be posted to the website (www.awesomedogsagility.com) before the trial each morning. Every effort will be made to get them posted as early as possible. The maps will also be posted at the trial site.

#### LEASHES

Dogs must be on leash at all times except when at the practice jump or when competing in the ring. No flexi-leads in the building or within 50 ft of the building.

#### **RESULTS AND RIBBONS**

Results will be available in a 3-ring binder for each day. Ribbons are self-serve. Results will also be emailed to each exhibitor.

## HOSPITALITY

The facility has a very nice snack bar and they will have wraps, salads and healthy options. The facility also has a NO OUTSIDE FOOD policy. Dog treats and a small cooler are acceptable. Discreet food is not going to be an issue but please don't come waltzing in with a big McDonald's bag.

#### **CRATING**

We have a HUGE space for crating. TARPS UNDER your crates are REQUIRED.

#### **POTTY**

There is a large grassy area beside the building. There will be trash bags for poop on stakes. Please don't place poop bags in the facility trash cans. Please try not to let your dog pee on the landscaping around the building.

#### **VOLUNTEERING**

There will be a volunteer coordinator each day. We all know trials can't run without the many volunteers. Please sign up to work at the trial. Your help is very much appreciated!

# **DIRECTIONS TO SITE**

From North or South: Interstate 81, Exit 251 Linville, VA. Left on US-11 south. Follow US-11 S to Cornerstone Lane (0.9 miles).

From East: I-64 west to Staunton, then I-81 North to Exit 251 Linville, VA. Left on US-11 south. Follow US-11 S to Cornerstone Lane (0.9 miles).

#### VETERINARIAN ON CALL

Shenandoah Valley Regional Veterinary Services Verona Shopping Center Lee Highway (U.S. Route 11) Verona, VA 24482 540-248-1051

# Class Counts pending move-ups.

This is NOT the class order. Please see above for class running order.

WALKS: Excellent/Master - Walk/Run 4"- 16", Walk/Run 20"-24C".

T2B: Friday - Walk/Run \* Saturday & Sunday - Walk/Walk/Run

FAST (combined): Walk/Walk/Run

All other classes will walk together and then run.

# American Belgian Malinois Club 5/17/24 - 5/19/24

Standard				O,		0/24				
Premier	5/17/2024									
Premier	Standard		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	24C	
Master/Excellent   87   1   8   15   20   29   12   2   2	Premier	30							2	
Master/Excellent	Master/Excellent	87	1	8	15	20	29	12	2	
Premier	Total for Standard	117	1	10	19	28	39	16		4
Premier	JWW		4	8	12	<u>16</u>	20	24	24C	
Total for JWW	Premier	26			5	6	8	4	1	
Filme 2 Beat  39	Master/Excellent	89	1	9	15	18	32	12	2	
FAST  Master/Excellent  May 1  Master/Excellent  May 1  Master/Excellent  May 1  Master/Excellent  May 1  Master/Excellent  May 1  Master/Excellent  M	Total for JWW	115	1	11	20	24	40	16		3
Master/Excellent	Time 2 Beat		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	12	<u>16</u>	20	24	24C	
Master/Excellent 49 1 4 10 11 15 7 1 0 0 0 Novice 10 0 1 1 1 15 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 15 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		39	0	4	4	9	15	7	0	
Open	FAST		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	24C	
Novice	Master/Excellent	49	1	4	10	11	15	7	1	
Total for FAST   62	Open	3	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	
Total toward limit   333	·	10	0	1	1	2	3	3	0	
Standard	Total for FAST	62	1	5	11	15	19	10		
Standard	Total toward limit	333		Total rur	ns 33	3				
Master/Excellent	5/18/2024									
Master/Excellent	Standard		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	<u>24C</u>	
Novice	Master/Excellent	91			12	18	35	13	2	
Total for Standard	Open	10	0	2	1	1	4	2	0	
Premier 35 0 4 6 7 12 4 2  Master/Excellent 94 2 10 12 16 38 14 2  Open 11 0 0 1 3 5 2 0  Novice 17 0 2 2 2 2 8 3 0  Total for JWW 157 2 16 21 28 63 23 4  Fime 2 Beat 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C  Standard 62 1 9 5 12 24 11 0  Master/Excellent 91 1 7 16 18 33 14 2  Open 9 0 1 1 1 4 4 2 0  Novice 21 0 1 9 21 23 43 22 2  Novice 17 1 9 2 16 20 24 24C  Master/Excellent 91 1 7 16 18 33 14 2 0  Novice 21 0 1 4 4 6 6 0 0  Total for Standard 121 1 9 21 23 43 22 2  DWW 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C  Master/Excellent 91 1 7 16 18 33 14 2 0  Novice 21 0 1 4 4 6 6 6 0  Total for Standard 121 1 9 21 23 43 22 2  DWW 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C  Master/Excellent 91 1 8 15 16 34 15 2  Open 9 0 1 0 1 4 4 4 6 6 6 0  Total for Standard 121 1 9 21 23 43 22 2  DWW 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C  Master/Excellent 91 1 8 15 16 34 15 2  Open 13 0 1 3 3 3 4 2 0 0  Novice 13 0 1 3 3 3 4 2 0 0  Total for JWW 117 1 10 19 21 43 21 2	Novice	23	0	1	4	4	9	5	0	
Premier	Total for Standard	124	2	12	17	23	48	20		2
Master/Excellent	JWW		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	24C	
Open Novice         11 0 0 2 2 2 2 8 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Premier	35	0	4	6	7	12	4	2	
Novice 17 0 2 2 2 2 8 3 3 0 Total for JWW 157 2 16 21 28 63 23 4 4 24C    Time 2 Beat	Master/Excellent	94	2	10	12	16	38	14	2	
Total for JWW 157 2 16 21 28 63 23 4  Fime 2 Beat 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C  62 1 9 5 12 24 11 0  Total toward limit 343 Total runs 343  Standard 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C  Master/Excellent 91 1 7 16 18 33 14 2  Open 9 0 1 1 1 1 4 2 0  Novice 21 0 1 4 4 6 6 6 0  Total for Standard 121 1 9 21 23 43 22 2  JWW 4 8 12 16 34 15 2  Open 13 0 1 3 3 3 4 2 0  Novice 13 0 1 3 3 3 4 2 0  Novice 13 0 1 1 2 5 4 0  Total for JWW 117 1 10 19 21 43 21 2  Fime 2 Beat 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C  Fime 2 Beat 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C	Open	11	0	0	1	3	5	2	0	
Fime 2 Beat    4   8   12   16   20   24   24C	Novice	17	0	2	2	2	8	3	0	
Total toward limit 343 Total runs 343  5/19/2024  Standard	Total for JWW	157	2	16	21	28	63	23		4
Total toward limit 343 Total runs 343  5/19/2024  Standard	Time 2 Beat		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	<u>24C</u>	
Standard   4   8   12   16   20   24   24C     Master/Excellent   91   1   7   16   18   33   14   2     Open   9   0   1   1   1   4   2   0     Novice   21   0   1   4   4   6   6   0     Total for Standard   121   1   9   21   23   43   22   2      JWW   4   8   12   16   20   24   24C     Master/Excellent   91   1   8   15   16   34   15   2     Open   13   0   1   3   3   4   2   0     Novice   13   0   1   1   2   5   4   0     Total for JWW   117   1   10   19   21   43   21   2      Fime 2 Beat   4   8   12   16   20   24   24C     62   1   4   7   12   25   12   1		62	1	9	5	12	24	11	0	
Standard         4         8         12         16         20         24         24C           Master/Excellent         91         1         7         16         18         33         14         2           Open         9         0         1         1         1         4         2         0           Novice         21         0         1         4         4         6         6         0           Total for Standard         121         1         9         21         23         43         22         2           JWW         4         8         12         16         20         24         24C           Master/Excellent         91         1         8         15         16         34         15         2           Open         13         0         1         3         3         4         2         0           Novice         13         0         1         1         2         5         4         0           Total for JWW         117         1         10         19         21         43         21         2           Fime 2 Beat         4	Total toward limit	343		Total rur	ns 34:	3				
Master/Excellent       91       1       7       16       18       33       14       2         Open       9       0       1       1       1       4       2       0         Novice       21       0       1       4       4       6       6       0         Total for Standard       121       1       9       21       23       43       22       2         JWW       4       8       12       16       20       24       24C         Master/Excellent       91       1       8       15       16       34       15       2         Open       13       0       1       3       3       4       2       0         Novice       13       0       1       1       2       5       4       0         Total for JWW       117       1       10       19       21       43       21       2         Fime 2 Beat       4       8       12       16       20       24       24C         62       1       4       7       12       25       12       1	5/19/2024									
Open Novice         9         0         1         1         1         4         2         0           Total for Standard         121         1         9         21         23         43         22         2           JWW         4         8         12         16         20         24         24C           Master/Excellent         91         1         8         15         16         34         15         2           Open         13         0         1         3         3         4         2         0           Novice         13         0         1         1         2         5         4         0           Total for JWW         117         1         10         19         21         43         21         2           Fime 2 Beat         4         8         12         16         20         24         24C           62         1         4         7         12         25         12         1	Standard		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>		<u>24</u>	<u>24C</u>	
Novice         21         0         1         4         4         6         6         0           Total for Standard         121         1         9         21         23         43         22         2           JWW         4         8         12         16         20         24         24C           Master/Excellent         91         1         8         15         16         34         15         2           Open         13         0         1         3         3         4         2         0           Novice         13         0         1         1         2         5         4         0           Total for JWW         117         1         10         19         21         43         21         2           Fime 2 Beat         4         8         12         16         20         24         24C           62         1         4         7         12         25         12         1	Master/Excellent	91	1	7	16	18	33		2	
Total for Standard 121 1 9 21 23 43 22 2    JWW										
JWW         4         8         12         16         20         24         24C           Master/Excellent         91         1         8         15         16         34         15         2           Open         13         0         1         3         3         4         2         0           Novice         13         0         1         1         2         5         4         0           Total for JWW         117         1         10         19         21         43         21         2           Fime 2 Beat         4         8         12         16         20         24         24C           62         1         4         7         12         25         12         1					-				0	
Master/Excellent         91         1         8         15         16         34         15         2           Open         13         0         1         3         3         4         2         0           Novice         13         0         1         1         2         5         4         0           Total for JWW         117         1         10         19         21         43         21         2           Fime 2 Beat         4         8         12         16         20         24         24C           62         1         4         7         12         25         12         1	Total for Standard	121	1	9	21	23	43	22		2
Open         13         0         1         3         3         4         2         0           Novice         13         0         1         1         2         5         4         0           Total for JWW         117         1         10         19         21         43         21         2           Fime 2 Beat         4         8         12         16         20         24         24C           62         1         4         7         12         25         12         1	JWW		<u>4</u>							
Novice         13         0         1         1         2         5         4         0           Total for JWW         117         1         10         19         21         43         21         2           Fime 2 Beat         4         8         12         16         20         24         24C           62         1         4         7         12         25         12         1		91	1				34			
Total for JWW 117 1 10 19 21 43 21 2  Fime 2 Beat			0				4		0	
Fime 2 Beat <u>4</u> <u>8</u> <u>12</u> <u>16</u> <u>20</u> <u>24</u> <u>24C</u> 62 1 4 7 12 25 12 1									0	
62 1 4 7 12 25 12 1	Total for JWW	117	1	10	19	21	43	21		2
	Time 2 Beat						<u>20</u>			
Total toward limit 300 Total runs 300		62	1	4	7	12	25	12	1	
	Total toward limit	300		Total rur	ns 30	0				





# American Belgian Malinois Club 2024 National Specialty

ABMC 2024 National Specialty
https://malinoisclub.com/abmc2024/

Visit the ABMC National Specialty Store for Prepaid Catalogs & Catalog Advertising, Honor & Rescue Parade, Rent-a-Ring, Banquet Tickets

IMPORTANT!
There are four premiums for this event

# National/Regional Conformation, Obedience and Rally

Show Secretary: Rhonda Toren
Premium Link: Clantyre Show Secretary Services

# Agility

Trial Secretary: Gretchen Mason

Premium Link: Awesome Dogs Agility Secretary Services

#### Scentwork

Trial Secretary: Rhonda Toren
Premium Link: Clantyre Show Secretary Services

# Tracking & Herding

Trial Secretary: Rachael Toren

**Premium Link: Clantyre Show Secretary Services** 

# **Belgian Malinois High in Trial and High Combined Award**

On Sunday only, ABMC will award a rosette for High In Trial Malinois and High Combined Malinois for both the Regular classes and Preferred classes. HIT will ne calculated by Double Q and then fastest yps by those dogs in the Master Classes. High Combined will be calculated as follows: only scores of 100 in Standard and JWW will count. Novice dogs will be given 1 point per qualifyling run, Open dogs will be given 1.5 pointsm and Master/Excellent dogs will be given 2 points. An extra point will be given to any dog who qualifies in both runs. a tie will be broken by fastes yps.

# **Events Schedule**

Events are specialties unless otherwise indicated

Friday, May 17	ig in
The following events are held at Horizons Edge Sports Campus	
Friday-Sunday, May 17-19 AKC Agili	Ϊy
All-Breed, Malinois preferred Rescue Parade (Saturday, after Agility Tria	i)
Sunday, May 19 Welcome Buffe	et
Monday, May 20Regional Specialty & 4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Competition	n
Monday, May 20Ral	ly
Tuesday, May 21 National Specialty Sweepstake	25
Tuesday, May 21 Obediend	e
Wednesday, May 22 AKC Scent Work (2 trial	s)
(All-Breed, Malinois preferre	d)
Wednesday, May 22 ABMC Annual Meeting (7:00 PM	1)
Thursday, May 23	3)
Friday-Sunday, May 24-26 AKC Herding Trials & Tes	ts
(Friday/Saturday: All-Breed, Malinois preferred, Sunday: Malinois on Caisson Farms, Catlett, V	

# Most Versatile Belgian Malinois Award

Qualifications for the 2024 Most Versatile Belgian Malinois Award:

Dogs must participate and earn points in at least three of the following five venues:

Tracking

Agility (Sunday, May 19)

Conformation (Regional or National)

Obedience or Rally - Regular or Optional Titling Classes only

Scentwork (Wednesday, May 22, Trial 1)

Herding (Sunday, May 26, Trial 1)

2024 Form and Most Versatile Malinois Point Schedule is available online

on the ABMC National Specialty page.

Complete form and email by May 1 to:

Claudia Bailey :: Email: foxleighcb@aol.com

Forms may submitted at the National Specialty one hour before first venue to ensure that results are recorded.